Farmer Noah Privacy Policy

Effective Date: Feb 21, 2025

1. Introduction

DXDT Engineering and Research, LLC. ("company", "we," "our," or "us") is committed to protecting your privacy. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your information when you use the Farmer Noah app. By using the app, you consent to the practices described in this policy.

2. Information We Collect

When you use our app, we may collect the following types of information to help improve the user experience:

- Usage Data: Information about how you interact with the app, such as feature usage and engagement.
- **Device Information:** Includes device type, operating system, unique device identifiers, and IP address.
- **Crash Reports:** If the app crashes, Firebase Crashlytics collects diagnostic data to help us identify and fix issues.

Other data added to the app by users remains locally on the host device (smartphone or tablet) and is not transmitted to us.

3. How We Use Your Information

We use the collected data for the following purposes:

- To monitor app performance and stability
- To analyze user behavior and improve app functionality
- To diagnose and fix technical issues
- To enhance the user experience

4. Third-Party Services

We use third-party services, including **Google's Firebase Analytics** and **Google's Firebase Crashlytics**, to collect and analyze data. These services may collect and process data in accordance with their own privacy policies:

- Firebase Privacy & Security
- Google Privacy Policy

5. Data Sharing & Disclosure

We do not sell or share your personal information with third parties, except:

- When required by law or legal processes
- To protect our rights and security
- With service providers who assist in app analytics and performance monitoring

6. Data Retention

We retain collected data for as long as necessary to fulfill the purposes outlined in this policy. You may request data deletion by contacting us using the form at https://dxdtengineering.com/contact/.

7. Security Measures

We take reasonable steps to protect your data from unauthorized access, loss, or misuse. However, no method of transmission over the internet is 100% secure.

8. Changes to This Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. Any changes will be posted to the app stores and on our website.

9. Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us using the form at https://dxdtengineering.com/contact/.